## PROCEDURE FOR PUBLISHING AN RESEARCH ARTICLE / PAPERS

**TEJASVI ASTITVA** Print Media is a **Multi-disciplinary Multi-lingual Research Journal** being published from Delhi on Monthly periodicity.

**TEJASVI ASTITVA** Print Media and its Printing Press both are Registered under the Press & Registration of Books Act (The PRB Act) by the **Registrar of Newspapers of India - The RNI** and the International Standards Serial Number - The **ISSN** by **NISCAIR.** 

To view the Certificates of **Registration** for **Registration** of our **Research Journal** "**TEJASVI ASTITVA**" kindly visit the official website of the Research Journal <u>www.tejasviastitva.com</u> and click on Icon / Thumbnail of **Certificate of Registrations**. You shall find all certificates of Registrations.

To get an article published in the **Tejasvi Astitva Research Journal** you need to follow the guidelines issued by **RNI & ISSN**.

- 1. ensure that the article is specifically written by you only kindly attach a Selfdeclaration to this effect.
- 2. ensure that the article you wish to get published has not been published by any other Research Journal kindly attach a **self-declaration** to this effect
- ensure that the article has not been copied from some other article. In case you are making a reference in your article from a third party article kindly specify and mention clearly in your self-declaration (Kindly attach a Selfdeclaration to this effect) to enable the members of the Editorial Board screen the article sent by you accordingly and thoroughly.

## In case you meet the above criteria then Kindly

- mail your article along with all attachments including the font used to "The Editor, Tejasvi Astitva, Research Journal" at <u>editor.tejasviastitva@gmail.com</u> and send a cc to <u>editor@tejasviastitva.com</u>. Please do not forget to attach and upload all the relevant supportive documents without which the article shall not be taken up for publishing.
- 2. mail us your ID Proof, Adress Proof, a recent Passport size photograph for publishing.
- mail us your very recent and current "Resume" containing your present occupation, profession, post held or Designation (in case you are in Govt. job), Present Adress, phone / contact numbers, Whatsapp Number, Email ID, Present Place of Posting (as the case may be) for publishing relevant details.

After receiving your articles with the details as mentioned above, the same shall be placed before the Experts in the Editorial Board of the Research Journal.

After receiving the approval of the Editorial Board with respect to the publishing of your article, you shall receive the said approval subject to fulfillment of other **Terms & Conditions in accordance with guidelines of the RNI under the Press & Registration of Book Act & ISSN** further guidelines to be followed.

After your article gets the final approval for publishing by our Experts in the Editorial Board, our Team shall co-ordinate with you and you shall be provided with all support and help at every stage till the publishing and till you have received your copy of the Research Journal with your article duly published in the Year, Volume, Issue & Month you have been assured for.

Till the article is pending approval of the **Editorial Board, Peer Review Committee**, and in case of any query you are requested to contact the undersigned **Dr. Karri Sudha, The Hon'ble Editor** at

editor.tejasviastitva@gmail.com .

In case of any query regarding publishing, you may kindly contact **Mr. DN Srivastava, the Publisher** directly at <u>dn@tejasviastitva.com</u>

In case of any complaint please contact Mr. DN Srivastava, Editor-in-Chief, Tejasvi Astitva, Research Journal, Delhi at <u>editor@tejasviastitva.com</u> or you may also whatsapp your grievances at 9212043700 directly.